
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011918-2021 

Tender

The Procurement of CNC Milling Machines and Vertical
Machining Centres

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011918

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b600  

Published 27 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

DESASAC-ComrclContact@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011918-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011918-2021
mailto:DESASAC-ComrclContact@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Procurement of CNC Milling Machines and Vertical Machining Centres

Reference number

700846369

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42623000 - Milling machines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Ministry of Defence (hereafter referred to as the Authority) has an enduring requirement
to support Aviation Workshops at multiple RAF sites across the UK. In order to manufacture
components in support of routine maintenance and modifications to Aircraft and Aircraft
equipment the capability to mill bespoke parts is required. The Authority has a requirement
to purchase new Milling Machines and Vertical Machining Centres.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Bristol



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Ministry of Defence (hereafter referred to as the Authority) has an enduring requirement
to support Aviation Workshops at multiple RAF sites across the UK. In order to manufacture
components in support of routine maintenance and modifications to Aircraft and Aircraft
equipment the capability to mill bespoke parts is required. The Authority has a requirement
to purchase new Milling Machines and Vertical Machining Centres. This shall include the
ability to purchase:

• CNC Turret Mills fitted with the MillPwr G2 CNC control,

• 1600mm Vertical Machining Centre

• 1000mm Vertical Machining Centre

• 600mm Vertical Machining Centre

• Options to purchase 4th Axis Rotary Units and 4 + 1 (5th) Axis Rotary Units.

Delivery would be to various MOD sites across the UK, as part of Machine delivery and
commissioning the Contractor is to provide 2 days of on-site training to 3 staff members for
each of the delivered machines.

The Contractor shall also supply and deliver the tooling packages for each new CNC Turret
Mills and Vertical Machining Centres delivered.

All machines are to be delivered with CE certificates of conformity or UK equivalent . The
Contractor must be certified to ISO:9001 (2015) against the appropriate processes,
including machine operator training.

The Contract will be Three (3) year in duration.

For potential suppliers to place a bid for this requirement all tenderers must show interest
via completion of the DPQQ. The DPQQ is to be completed via the Defence Sourcing Portal
at the following link https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/3257179001798E9B7BCE. The
deadline for submitting your response(s) is 09/07/2021.

In line with the MoD cyber protection policy and Def Stan 05-138 a risk assessment has been
conducted (RAR-YWET56V7) and this project has been deemed as “None Applicable”.
Further information on Def Stan 05-138 and the Defence Cyber Protection Partnership
(DCPP) can be found via https://supplier-cyber-protection.service.gov.uk/

II.2.5) Award criteria

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/3257179001798E9B7BCE
https://supplier-cyber-protection.service.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 8

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will contain an option to purchase 4th Axis Rotary Units and 4 + 1 (5th) Axis
Rotary Units

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 July 2021

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

19 July 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Air Commodities

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

DESASAC-ComrclContact@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DESASAC-ComrclContact@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T10:10:12+0100
	TCPDF




